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CiTY OF PORYLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT No.__70/95 Date Received___Hovember 3, 1970

30818 JUA0SEI) BT

Location_ 12 Crescent Streat

778 Dec S Pl

—F 4+,
Owner's name and address Yalter =. LIOhE‘llq ""'&‘*r;.-—vvﬁ‘v_sﬁ TCICP’IO“C&# ZEI-AA -

Tenant’s name and address T." whon-

Complainant’s name and address___Qffice (Certwrignt) . Telephone

Description: Fire escape rear of vuilding is dangerous

NOTES: 7;////(;;’«! P A A2 o z.z. ZEE “Zyél
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reg.nail

ret.roc.roq- 19 Crescent Street

Hov. 10, 1970

Walter E, Lowell

113 Dexrhill Circle

westbrook, Maine Re:wooden fire eccape oOn rear of dwelling
very dangerous

Dear Mr, Lowell: co tot ¥iro Dopar “acut

It h fice by our inspector
that the wooden fire € on the rnar cf the above named
jocation is in a very dilapidated ard dangerous coaditlion.
1t was noted on the inspection that the thiyd fleor level
flooring is missing.

It is necessary that you take jmmediate action to <

ake secure this structure. You exqx = ced
ate acticn within the next seven Aays 80 that further
action Ly this department will not be necessaXYe aother in-
specticn will be made Hovembex 16tk and tha ingpections vill be
continued until the repairs are conpleted.

very traly yours,

Hagh Irving
Building Inspaction Departuent




PERMIT TC INSTALL PLUMBING
4547

Address = RMIT NUMWRER
i 19 Crescent— -

frsts 3o,
Dat-e Swrorcl B
Issued L/29/76 . bf-..:. s._?l o

Poriland Plumbing Inspecto: e -
By LRNOLD R GOQDWIM

App. First Insp.

iSinxs
TCATATORIES
JTCILETS
TBATH 1UBS
TSHOWERS .
TTEAINS OO 4 SURFAC:L
oo~ % ATER TANZS
i TANKLESS WATER HLATERS
SEANBAGE LISPOSALS

Typo of Bldg. 1;52"}"?2 TANKIS L
] Ccmmerciai : THOJSE SEV/ERS
IR Residential TRCOT LEADERE
] Single . ALTOMATIO WASHERS
7 Muln Family i TISHW ASELERS
5 New Tonstrachion | CTHLES

[ Remodeling 5 ¥

Builcing and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspec

" i Cani

6

R R

B

Date
8y

PL

B.pp-. Final Insp.
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. ‘APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
 DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

P

Datc._geb‘ 2 7 la..a__'
A10370

Receipt and Permit number — -

T

- "o the CHIEF ELECT. RICAL lNSPECTOR, Portland, Muine: - - -
- The undzrsianed hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installctions in accordance with the laws of, Maine,
‘the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications: ‘ ) .

. LOCATION OF WORK: =2 Crescent St. , STII—
OWNER'S NAME: __atter Lowell ADDRESS: 113 Deex Hill Rd. [,
OUTLETS: (number of) Westbrook °~

Lights - ' ;
Receptacles
Switches
Plugmold (number of fzet)
TOTAL 130
FIXTURES: (numbser of) - . ] 22
T Incandescent ———— .
Fluorescent (Do not include strip fluorescent)
Strip Fluorescent, in feet feeessnasrane
SERVICES' ‘ ) {
Permanent, total amperes 400 ...
‘Tempoiary ve eeesasenns
METERS: (number of) —1——

AMOTORS: (number of)
Fractional PR
o 1 HP or over .
PESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Oit or Gas (number or units) T P R
Electric (number of rooms) 24 e e

COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING
o ) OilorGas(byamainboiler) -.
Qil or Gas (by separatl® units) ———— - arccct o
Elcctric(totalnumberot’kws)___....- R

S w o R

K

...-..-..---~....--.......-...;.-c.

AR ,,.............,...‘......_...,.....

e ................--..;...-.........-.

e nsesasmresaness consan el R R L i

anmessenn = .....-.......-..-.........-.........

......,...,..,...,....__,......,...,_,,,,......,,_..

MessnansarasavErss

e

caananens

wesssacranenmmanerane

T

— Water Heaters
—— Disposals
S Dishwashers

1
}
H
‘e
4
i
i
E
Bt
?

. 3
Gen, L7

TN

~ Dryers Compactors
Fans Others (denote)
- - TOTAL
o MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
T Branch Panels N
Transformers .
Air Conditicners
Fire/Burglar Alarms ...
Circus, Feirs, etc.
Alterations to wires ; ...‘
Repairs after fire — ..
'Hq:avyDuty,220voutlcts
Emergency Lights, battery R R
Emergency Generators .
P INSTALLATION FEE DUE: '
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ...coovves DOUBLE FEE DUE:
'FOR'RE!‘AOVALQFA"STOPORDER“(304-16.b):.............’.....’..............‘.;..‘..... '
'EORPERFORMINGWORKW!THOUTAPERMI’I‘,(304-9) —
R o : """ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: —47.50 =
- - INSPECTION: /bg@,,‘_
ST Will be ready on ______._-Mn cal % 7— 3 <l o
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: —— L 8% lectric Aﬁ—%ﬁ‘————
rv. o ADDRESS: 7,41’_2__%&-‘1'-21&,;_._____—_— ‘

8- 774-4137
426

MASTER LICENSE NO.: ' _ - SIGNATY CONTRACTOR
LIMITED LICENSE NO-: : > j u_@( %;b(]if TB'

B

..............-..-...-.‘..-.-.

.......-»--.o......-..-..-....,...-...-......

R T X A A

......-..-........--.-..-.....

o INSPECTOR'S COPY




ELECTRICAL INSTALLATICNS -
Permit Number . \N 3 \V a

B T Sy

Location \\ ;m\ ﬁ\m.\nm.\ <t h,..% - r.Mlm\ ‘

Owner \m\&mh:ﬂh\r\ g%

L d
Date of Permit ..VN

‘o -8
Final Inspection I%&wiﬁ\ h\,w&%uv —_—

-

By Inspector . .. _ A cal’d

/
Permit Application Register Page No, ....IHWA!.Q
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A) AP*\PT;\FF’\
CITY OF PORTLAND M/Uﬁi ZONE

- DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

G

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

35 quodsed) 61

COMPLAINT Ho.__S4/67 Date Received T TEIN

Location 19 Crescent. St Use of Buﬂdink

Ohwner's name and address__ Mrs. Lilliotta D, K hbaum,_llﬁmmm&’relephom
Tenant’s name and address Telephone

Complainant’s name and address See attached letter Telephone

Description:  Dangerous retaining wall

NOTES 7 /) 7 Tt o ok Vi - (R oS o
WML‘T;(}”- ;MMM”MWM~,A”AO -
et W‘&/MM T o PR rTAg . g
D A W/V\QEYF \ ¢
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BERNSTEIN AND BERNSTEIN
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
ISRAEL BERNSTEIN
LOUIS BERNSTEIN 119 EXCHANGE STREET
SUMNER T. BERNSTEIN PORTLAND 3, MAINE

September L, 19%l

Mr, Warren McDonald
City Building Tnspector
City Hall

Pcrtland, Maine

Dear Warren:

5
5
£
3
H
e
*
H
%
H
¥
i
H
d
?
i
'
.
s

I represent Miss Ida Fireman who owns the property at 856 Congress
Street. This property is adjoined on the rear by the property of
Mrs, Lilliotta D. Kirschbaum at 19 Crescent Street, Aas you know, there
is. quite a hill there and there is a constant problem of falling rocks
and other materials from the Kirschbaum property onto the Fireman property.
Miss Pireman is in the midst of trying to improve her property, but it is
under constant danger from a weak retaining wall onthe Kirschbaum property.
Is bhere anything that can be done in your office to relieve this dangerous
situation and to require Mrs. Kirschbaum to make her put her wall into
satisfactory condition? I would appreciate your rooperaticn in this matter,

T kgt T s s a

P

[

Very tryly Yours,

i

BERNSTEIN AND BERNSTEIN
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BP 48/677-1

tay 1e, AW

The Protectowire Company
Hanover, Hassachusetts

Gentlemens
Ag agreed with your Mr. Osborne, this letter is to in-
. form you that we received notification todar ~hat the Probéctb-—

wire automatic fire detection and alarm systea installed at

19 Cruscent Street for Mre. G. B, Joyeo by Milliken Bros. s Inc,

_has been coupleted and was ready for inspaction.

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildi~gs

EHT/S




(A) APARTMENT HOUSE ZOKE- PERMIT ISSU:;;

2

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Q0577

ird C MAY & 191
Class of Building or Type of Structure T}P.rd(alass (Installats an)
Dortland, Maie, Ma'?“s’ .1348 T | ary of P OR'J'LAND ‘

) To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applics for a permil lo elCEKRAHFRXPHNFHNITIR tnslall the Sollowing building structure eguipnient
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications: ‘

Location ....19 Crescent Street . o el Within Fire Limits? . . ¥es.. .. Dist. No..... 3__ _

Owner's nanie and address .Mrs. G, B, Jovce, 19 Crescent Street v v s o LEIEPRON€. e
Lessee’s name and address ... ettt st o1 4351+ 1 s s o s eson e e, L €IEPRONE. oo
Contractor's name and address . Milliken Bros,, Inc, 249 JGrayRead. .o T elephone. . 4-2787....
Architect s s e Specifications. .. ........... Plans _.. i s+ e NO Of sheets
Proposed use of building ........Tenenent. House........ .. s s e+ e e NOL families

Last use : LT

Material .Eruma . No. stories _ v HEAL it Styleof roof ... .. oo e ROOADG o

Other buildings on same lot ... ... s s pos < . + v e+ et e
Fee §. . %+ Q..o

Estimated oSt Seo o o

Wemo Sent to Fire Chief- General Description of New Work

To install automatic fire alarm using Protectowire lines of fire-detecting wire (made by
The Protectowire Co.) not more +l:sn 15 apart nor more tnan 7'4" ‘rom any wall or partition
extending to ceiling; to cover entire basement or cellar and sub-cellar, if any, all public
and stair halls, all closets off halls or under stairs, all hazardous rooms and attached
garage, if any; gongs of such tone, strength of signal, number and location as ©o arouse
all persons for whose prosection intended--current by dry batteries of cepacity to ring all
§ongs simulioneously ab full signal strength, to operate system for at least orne year,
installea in substantial cabinet of no less than 1/ gauge steel or well-seasoned wood at
least 3/4" thick with hinged door and catch ang located not less than 6" nor more than 67
above floor in dry, clean place where temperature will nct go below 40 degrees F. nor above
100 degrees~-test button rigidly fastened in place, conveniently located to permit and capable
of testing entire system fregquently. Alarm silencing switch, if provided, will be so
arranged that alarm will sound if switch is thrown to "silenth position when alarm is not
sounding. Installer will fasten to control box full instructions as to operation and testing
of system and where and how to secure servicing if systenm gets out of order.

1t is understood. that this permit does not include inslallation of heating apparatus which is to be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. Permit to be issued to Milliken Bros «y Inc, CER;’THC, S OF (-
Details of New Work REQUI‘%’ALENT U‘CCUPANCg

Is any plumbing involved in this worlk? s e 18 @MY electrical work involved in this worl? . - .]S WAIVED
Height average grade to top of Plate e e Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, {ront..... s e lNO, SLOHES .. ..50Nid or filled land P earth or reck? ... ...
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom CCUAL s e o
Material of underpinning Height . Thickiess . e .« oo oo
Kind of roof R Rise per {00t s, ROOF covering ‘

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys............ of ining ..o s Kind of beat
“raming lumber—XKind Dressed or full size?

orner 1.osts , Silis, Girt cr ledger board? o ansennn D1Z€

Girdefs....ommms. . Size ... ..Columns under girders........... « S1Z€ e s MAX. ON centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st f0Or, v , 3rd , roof

On centers: 1st livor

Maximum span: 1st floor....... a3 31

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. BEIghE? o s

. If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. » to be accommodated
Will automebile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars

4 PPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?...No.. .
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ..Yes....

Mrs. G B. Joyee
Miiliket'l Bros., Inc.

Signature of owner Dy, W T

&

INSPECTION COPY
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(A) APARTMENT HOUSE ZONE

APPLICATION FOR P=RMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Thixrd Claga:
Portland, Maine fumek B, 19%)

LR

¥'o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, romrrAND, as. Lo -
" The undersignd hereby applies for d,pernlit fo ereet alter instedl the. followingbuildfng;‘}h‘tecw tectur w""'“ iipnvent p
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plen's ‘and specifications,if
any, submitted herewith and ‘the following specifications: Co- ' X

Location 19 Crescent Stret

) Contfacto\yfs' ilaxﬁei:}n d:addrecs. _ Qrmegs . Telephone

Asc téct’s name anid dddress___ . : - : R P

Proposed use of building____tenement lhouss No. familiesk _§.
Other buildings on same lot__ :

Plans filed as part of this application? —FRo— No. of sheets
Estimated cost §. 0 2,40

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material -2 No, stories £ Heat i —-Style of roof.
Last ug- - L iﬁnmnﬁ.hcuaL
- General Description of New Work

i

oiglacs in one stary rront plasza \

s,

ity
S e

(Pizz7a

smibting mith mvof ower same prior to Déc. 6, 1828)

caw -
b ¢

2 -"Itjs understood that this permit docs not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately oy and in the name of
the heating contractor. .
‘ Details of New Work
) Height average grade to top of plate
'Sizc, front .__ depth : No. stories_____ Height average grade to highest point of voof
‘ To "beiere'ctcd on solid or filled land? N i carth or rock? ‘

v

‘qM;tj!teri;I \of:;f_otin'dzition ; - ‘Thickness,, top . ._bottom
) Height _Thickness.
- Rise per foot—______. Roof covering

.'_;_j‘__Material of chimneys _._ ~—of’ lining

7 szpe of fuel __ . Is gas ﬁiting involvg:d?
Slis Girt or ledger board?. Size

IR - . - ; ‘
der . girders. Size ~— Max.oncenters ...

skl,x}(f ‘carrying partitions) ‘2x—1:16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or.larger. Bridging in every floofand flatréof .-
I "and orner ‘posts all one piece in croc, section, . - e T ety

3

L || MU VS
-, 2nd. o, 3d 3 ' , roof ___
',2nd"4‘ “;3r‘(i ; ,rééf‘w'»-

;,‘i‘x‘xck'ﬁeSS.of. _i\}alfs? - height?
"~ -t Y . .

v

e . .
ars liow:accommodated ‘on’ same: lot

s to-be accommodated-_. ___- 3 I : - :
an ‘minor

‘Miscellaneou

"o

ertaining thereto,

ind:City feyuiremicrs p
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Scparate application rcqmrcd for uer} buxldmtr
Plans ‘must be ﬁled w1th tlns apphcatxon. o

To the
A SPI ’CTOR OI‘ BU ILDINGS

\ nrd:. L 7 . m fue-lmufs7 1

..Address... 19...creacezx+...s.treat
A,“A{: 20 lenels Street

K13

crenene

i Stv]e of Roof....ni.tg.h ...... ,...\[meml of- Lonﬁngﬁﬁnha,lt
4Oft feet long

‘feet mde \o of Storw

mche; w 1de on Lottom zmd battexs t

\\ hnt m]l .'Bm!:l-ud no\\' bc used for9

Ee*.mntcd Cosf e
If Extended On Any Sxde '

)

: \o of fcet wlde %l . ho. ot feeL hx'rh ﬂbO\C sxdewn]k?

¢

que of the openmg ?‘

Tow
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000469

A s ey

[

G s oy 7 ' : . R . . ° 3 . .

o v »

e ——— " Lovom— rﬁsﬁﬂwﬁﬁ?l‘ . . . S B

PERMIT 4 CITY OF __Purcland BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
Ploase fill out any part which applies to job. 5.%2. plans must accompany form, -
Owner: __ SAREXRETHHHNN LULE B RURAMARL MX RPN S L URHRRABINTLY 4 xqu M
Addrns;_Joul & Chrintive Burrill 12 hiph Str Newpure ME 04953 [ ppeidotire :a_,. —
19 s " Timo Limit -
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION__ 19 _Crescent Stre:: Fatioatod Gt 13008
CONTRACTOR; Hartin Tety SUBCOMTRACTORS: " FaluoSucre.
o
ADDRESS; €/0_# 54 Bocdy Ser 8runswick ME 04011 737-27190r 729034
Est. neau:..:wprn o.o-..r 1,000 TypeofUser__Nulti-tumily {6 unite) Colling: 1. Calling Joiats Size: vmw 7&:- mmmcmg
sl e by T ot T e 2, Ceiling Strapplag Size Spacing
Pait c% - 3. Typo Coilingw; MAY—g—3043
Building Simensions r«l.li ma m.r i mS.._Sr.lll__h« m_Srll 4. Insulation Type Size T W
~ ' 5, Ceiling Helght:
Is mavo!z caa. s L. Condominlum Apartment *, Root: P Helah ﬁ\ i ﬁ«\ Of P
Convarsion - @.E,__._ Yodification of exlnting fire sscape, 1. Truas or Rafler Sizo ' Tortlang
- 2. Sheathing Type mne
QOZ—.—.m..—.m ONLY IF THF. NUMBER OF UNITS WILL CHANGE 3. Roof Covering Type
Residential Bulldings Onlys ~ 4. Other
# GI Dwelling Units ¥ Of New Dwellir.g Unita Chimroys:
’ Type; Number of Fire Places
Fouadntion: Heanting:
1. Type of Soik: Typo of Heat:
2. Sei Backs « Front Rear Side(s) Electrieal:
3. Footings Size: Service Entrance Size: Snmke Dotector Required  Yes_ . No_
4. Faundation Size: Plumbing:
8, Other 1. Approval of soil test if required Yes No,
2. No. of Tuba or Showers
Floon 3. No. of Fluzhes
1. Sill: Sizo: Silla must be anchored. 4. No. of Lavatorics
2, Girder Size: 8, No. of Other Fixtures
3. Lally Cohumn Spacing: Size: Swimming Pools:
4. Jolata Size: Ypacing 16" U.C, 1. Type:
B. Bridging Type: ___ Size: 2, Pool Size : Square Footage
8. Fioor Sheathing Type: Sice: 3. Must conform to National m._onnlon_ Code nnd Stata Law,
7, Othor Materlal: Zoning: e -
District Street Frontage Req.: Provided - e
Exterlor Wilis Required Sotbacks: Front Back Side, e Side__
1. Studding Size Spacing Review Required: - o Pt
2. No. windows Zoning Board Approval: Yes No Data: . _ -7 -
3, No, Doors Planning Board Approval: Yoy No. Date: e
4. Header Sizes Span(s) Conditional Use: Variance Site Plan_"__-" _Subdivision_
8. Bracing: Yos No. Shore and Floodplain Mgmt._ Special Exception, T P
6. Corner Puats Slze Othet.... . (Explajn)_~ : N - .
7. Insulatlon Type Sie Date Approved N
8. w_,%..;r_sn Type Sice ’ -
9. Siding T Weathor E:
10. zzac:mw &we&ﬂ?n crihor fxpomuro Permit Reccived By Lyran NGSC § n .,
11, Motal Materlals g
Interior im:! dine S mﬁ:.;cw of Applican W\\ ::.4 Date_5/3/P8
1. Stuilding Size, Spuci \b \4
2, Hondor Sizen_ Span(s), X ,\\ \.\%“ \
3. Wall Cavering Typo. bignatu > \. Date \\\
4, Flre Wall il iequired
8. Othor Za.a..n“.__- Tnspection D _
White-Tax Assesor  Yellow-GPCOG

Q&%&@ﬁ%@

e T g o s o e s g, o r—

White Tag - Qm@
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

389 CONGRESS STREET

PORTLAND, MAINE 03103

(207)874-5300

IR

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES OMISION

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

R,

19 Crescent Street

ruary 23, 1989

%)

F

TO WHCM IT MAY CONCERN:

1981.

since
is recognized as a legal

i 1di

apartment buildipg and taxed as such

ied as a six

occupi
t apartrent house by the City of Portlard.

Records in City Hall indicate that the building located at 19 Crescent Street

has been
Locatad wathin the R Residence Zone, this

six uni

Administrative Assistant

- .

Enforcemert Officer

Zo),

Giroux,

v

P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
Marlard Wing, Code Enforcement Officer
ning

Wi

cc

ot s 5 e < e 01, Attt + st b o 5 51 s T 1




in the

{207] 7a6.a2qg
WATS 1-800-492-0839

hestos abatement
¢ elbows and the

you that we have campleted an as)
Cresent Streat per Mr Marty Tetu.

zontal and suspicious areas and

3

Containing M:terial found on pipi

3
w
3 w E
g
w
b
i

hepa-vacced all hor
Counci

UREAN DEVELOPMENT

ASBESTOS CONTARCL SPECALISTS

BUERHAUS RESQURCE INDUBTRIES,

of the Nationel Asbescos

et g

B 04101
MR MERIN LEARY

y M

ARTMENT OF PLANNING &

DE®,

All was performed per DEP, EPA, OSHA amd State requlations on 02-02-89.
If you have any questions please feel free to call re.

This is to infom
Buerhaus Resource Indus
encapsulated all Asbestos

basement of 19

FEERUARY 3, 1989
CITY BALL, ROQH 315
ATTENTION:

vha
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S rmet ang W
Grove St

1

Lalg_an

o116 Tey . MAdS. 02121

Postage H

» U.SVG.P.O. wu-«eou

Certitieg Fee

Special Densery Fee

Restricled Debive:y Foe

Return Receipt fnowing
1@ #™0m ang Dzie Denvereg

Return reCcapl S e g 10 who T,
Qate. and A3 _ss of Denvery

YOYA_ Postaca and Faes

Postmara of Date

PS Form 3500, f ¢b. 1982
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & VRBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Date: August 30, 1989

Wellesley Mortgage Campany
40 Grove Street

Wellesley, MASS. 02121
Attn: Karen Ward and Mr. Mattell

Res¢ 19 Crescent Stregt ~ Entire Buflding
Dear Sir:

As ovner or agent of the above referred
that as a result of it”s opened conditio
threat to the public health and safety,

property, you are hereby petified
n, the structugse posesd a serious

You ars hereby ordered to make the stracture secure by Bearding up all
doors, windows, and other openings on zall vertical walls of the strycture B0
that no danger to life or property, or fire hazard shall exist. You must
also remove all debris, if any, from the yard surrounding the structure.

Pursuant to State Statute 17, MRSA Secric., 2856, the City has the right, and
may exercise that right, to secure the structure and to racover from you tke
expense in so doing if you have mot complied with this order on or
before September 10, 1389 . ..

L o

If you have any question- regarding this actio:
by -siiing 874-8300, Ex. 8703 .
<w

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director,
Planning & Urban Development

on Services

Qb g‘”“‘a———t.z.o.

Jose, rfes, Housing Inspector

Jmyr

389 CONGRESS STREET » PORTI AND aramic Asrar

1, youwmay contact this 6§fice

AR SR ATH B ITRCEAY BA - A
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

KQ INSURANCE COYEBASE PROVICED
KOT FGR RTERNATIONSL MAIL

Sew Reyersey

[s;m 20

A a
iY* SFde 5oeot
PO, Stale ano 2 Gove

Lwallesley, MASS 0218
4

Prstage

|
l

A IUIIBAID Gk

# US.G.PU, 1884448014

Cartifiad Fae

Specizs Dauvery Fee
Restr-ctad Dewudry Fae
Rt~ 2oce pt Shewing

0 whors ar § Uate D@livered

Beturs 1gCel swomng 11 SOm,
D318, and Adoe 33 of Ontrveey

TOTAL Posraze ¢~ Fens

BN} ~ BFYAOY, *[ =

Pasimane o Date

*dsuy Hug

P8 Form 3809, Feb. 1982
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CITY OF PORTLAND

OEPARTMENT QOF PLANNING § URBAN CEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

e it AR

i June 29; 1989

Ms, Dorna E. Proia
40 Grove Street
Wellesley, MASS 02181

] 19 Crescent St. 53-E-8
Seaxr Ms. Proa:

-

-

g recently received aTaomplaint and an fanspection was made by Code
Erforcement Officer Josechkr Torres of the property owned by you
a 19 Crescent Street » Percland,-Maine. As a result of the -
iaspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following substandard
heusiog conditions:

I« TNTERIOR SECOND FLOOR - infestation of rcaches. 109-5

ﬁi\@‘ above mentioned conditions are ic violation of Article V of the
Mymicipal Gade of the C

S ity of Porcland, Maine, and must be corrected on or
~Befefe _ 75094, ego

ﬁ{g{ure to comply with this order
frogecution in Discrict Court.

may result in a complainc being filed for

Sincercly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Dircctor ot
Planning & Ucban Veve lopment

‘
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L g S T AR
i
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NG INSURANCF COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTFRNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

&

[

Sent to
Slraea and No
Grove Street

" RIERTES s

Postage

[ - *38 jueosa1) g1

Ce:tified Feg

Special Datvery Fee

Restricted Dehvery Fee

to whom and Date Delivered
o o —_

H - sa1I0g, -

Return Receipt Showing

Return .ecélpt showin to_whom
Date. and Address ofgl)euvery

butsno

TOTAL Postage and Fees

Postmark or Datg

o

TAYPes - Housing

the “RETURN

turned, to;ypuss, :
th2 date’ o FCr additional fees the following, sarvices ara avalisble,
Jor,addltlonal‘:erdvé:s(s) m%unted.‘\, o o

.Complete itams.1 and:2 v/hen-additional*services are. deslred, and complets ftems 3
YT N - RN . e

‘COI‘JU T

and addresso 2:, Q- Réstricsed Dallvery -

8
(Extrachargejt - -

TO';Space .on the 'rwa;na side. Fallure 10 do this will pravent this
A - o “prov a’ on’

o

O bt & i 5y X S, NPT U o,

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIT§
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS '

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS
Print your .name, address, and ZIP
Coda in tho spsce below. . . <
o "Comptlete items 1,2,3,and 4 0n

the reverse, "< - M
Attach. to front of article if space - - .
parmits, otherwise, affix to ack " S -
of articla,, - - . . PENALTY FOR FRIVATE
Endorse article *'Return ‘Receipt | - - USE, $300

R F!eqygstodf’. adjacent to‘pumbgr.‘ N

!

Tl

i

R

 Print Sendar’s name, address, snd 2IP Coda In the sp_éép below,
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

July 11, 1989

Wellesley Mortgage Co.
40 Grove Street
Wellesley, MASS 02121

Re: 19 Crescent Street - Entire Building
Dear Sir:

As owner or agent of the property lecated at 19 Crescent Street .
Portland, Maine, you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent (inspaction xyx

BLEZY, the Entire Building (is or are) hereby declared unfit for
uman occupancy.

You must take immediate steps to vacate the

= __following apartments - 2nd. Floor Left
-Bpt. #4 (Cathy Wellinqwood), 2nd. Floor Right, Apt. #g (%‘Ehy Graftham & Arthor Siredd),

Ocenpant 3rd. Floor left Apt..

’
and (it or they) is/are to be kept vacant so long as the follewing conditions continue

to exist thereon. You are ordered to commence legal eviction proceedings no later than

Article V - 120 - The property is damaged, decayed, deteriorated,
and unsafe (or vermin infested) in such a manner as to
Create a serious hazard to the health, safety and general
welfare of the Occupants or the public,

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to oo
without the written consent of the Health Officer o
conditions have been corrected.

CUpy, or rent the above mentioned
r his agent, certifying that the

ply with this order 'may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution
in District Court.

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning & Urban

7

S =

e

Co@y Enforcement OFficer — Josephi Torres, Housing Insp.

FRQ MR Tig Tt s~ .
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIOED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

{See Reversa)

Senl to
S!reel and No
P.0O. Box 9715=293
PO State and Z2IP Code
Portland, ME 041
Postage

Certitied Fee

» US.G.P.O. 1954-44&014

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fae

Return Recelpt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered

Return recaipt showing to whom,
Date, and Address of Delivery

HUTSNOY - SOIAOL *[ - *3S JuSOSAI) 61

TOTAL Postage and Fees

Postmark or Dats
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Bas b 10 Cpaasant &, o I, TAppss o umama

SEjﬁg H. Complete items 1 and 2 when addmonal oewlces are de:lrod and compluts Item: 3
. end 4. .
_Putiyotir. nddren In the "HETLIRN TO"S pnce\ on the revona side, Fallura to do thh wlll prevant this
card: fram ho!ng returnad to you. hi u ma-of the person

. For additlonal faos the ollowlng mrvlca: aro nvm!able comult
postmmtur for {eas and check box es) for additions! service(s) req

1 CI dhow to whom’ dellv-rad data, and uddrsueuaddrm 2, L'.I Hentrlcted Denvsry i
s - . 1(Extra charge} - . 1{Extra charge)f

e oy s ey

3. AnluleAddressedto"’ > . s 4 Article Number
-Cathy Wonmgwood i, . 7| 2258 205

A PV 0- Box-8716~293" . “__ , Hpeof sarvlcg..
Portland, ME 04104 . : )mg:ft'féifd

] Express Mal'
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'UNITED STATES‘ POSTAL SERVICE ,
. OFFlCIAL SUSINESS

A, SEN ER lN.:TR.JC ONS,
Print; you? fnameifade
Code’ in th' space |
e Complote: itamm
.the reverse.; 7.
o “Attach to:front of. erﬁcle if space
purm! fé‘otherwlm.aﬁlu to’ ack

’ . -  PENALTY Fon PRIVATE
L Endom-\anlcle "F(eturn Reculpt‘ T : - USE, $3
R to C - . . A

red T

'RETl{FiN ’ ‘ ", Print Sender’s narﬁe, addrass, and 2IP Code In the space bélu‘w. N
1. I o . "

CltV Hall - Room ’3]5 - Hnuq-l na .

_389_Congre_ss"~‘+ =3 Tuues' —

Portland. ME 04]01
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTIONM SERVICES DIVISION

July 11, 1989

Cathy Wellingwcod
P. O. Box 9715 - 293
Portland, ME 04104

Re: 19 Crescent Street
Dear Ms. We_iingwood:

A recent inspection by Code Enforcement Officer Joseph_Torres

of the _ 2nd. Floor Ieft Apt. #4 you are now occupying found
that it does not meet the requirements of Article V (Housing Code)
of the City of Portland Municipal Code and is hereby declared
unfit for human habitation. ;

r

The owner/agent ¢ _Wellesley Mortgage Companyhas been
notified of the above mentioned conditions and has been directed to
take immediate steps to vacate the apartment. .

e 15 A e e

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
i & Uz

&

5
Frsn <ok SRR

i

SR Cmewe rpn

-

P. S#wed MG goem
Chief #f T ction Seyvices

W\/Q—rn‘ed__

Code g;’?fi'cerﬂent Officer -

w.
. ’{}3-16‘:«“‘5-‘,’

%

Josep, rres, Housing Inspector

i

e YT

o
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FGR INTERNAT ONAL MAIL

tSee Revarsey

Strestand No 3rd. Fl. Ieft Apt.
Crescent. St

PO State and ZIP Coce
Portland, ME 0410

Postage

x U.S.G.P C. 1984.445-014

Certified Fee

Spectcl Delivery Fee

Restrictea Delivery Fee

Raturn Receip* Showin
to whom and D.te Deliverad

Return receipt show ng to whom,
Da.e. and Address o' Deilvery

LUTSNOH - SBIICL *[ ~ 3§ JUBDSIID 6]

TOTAL Postage and Fees

Postmart or Date
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Complets {tsms 1 and 2 when additlonal services-ars desirad, and complete items 3

Put-your addrasi ih the '.'RE}';JGQN TO" Space on the revarse side."Fal'iife to do this ‘Wil orevent this

card from:oelng returnsd to ir. _rosu elpt f orovide vou tha n f\he_porsga

mﬂi:p_um_mugmﬂ% I"or additlonal fees the following sorvices ara available, Gonsujt

1..0. Show to’ e
Tes

*(es) for edditlonal survice(s) requestod, =, i
whom deliverad, dats, 'an.s addressee’s address, " ~.2..[J Restrictad Dolivery
= _YExtra cf rge)t - : " Y{Extra charge)t

o:’ T 4, Artlclq Numbar
. 225208

B

SR LW TR e
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| Always obsain signatir, . of addressen

*{ 'or agont and DATE DELIVE ED; .
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UNITED ‘-TATES PDSTAL SERVICE

OFFlClAL BUSlNESS

- Fm RN CTIONS,
Print. ‘yourv name; :addreﬁ, und 2ZIF
Code inthe spaco belo

Oamplota om: 1 ~2, 3, and 4 on

~“the rcversu. iried
o7 1/Attach 10 ont o( ‘articla it 8 ucu . . . i .
"-,othorw‘so affix 10. : o
) PENA\. v FOR PHIVATE
JSE, 5300

- lcl; “Return lem Lo ‘{ .
ed"; ad]acent to number. ' L

Pﬁm ‘Sender’s name, nddress, end ZIP COdu in tha spuca be\ow.




CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

July 11, 1989

Occupant

3rd. Floor Left Apt.
19 Crescent Street
Portland, ME 04102

19 Crescen: Street:
Dear Occupant:

A recent inspection by Code Eh'xforcement Officer Joseph Tarres
of the _3rd. Floor Isft Apartment you are now occupying found
that it deoes not meet the requirements of Article V (Housing Code)

of the City of Portland Municipal Code and is hereby declared
unfit for human habitation.

The cwner/agent ¢ Wellesley Mortgage (o.  has been
notified of the above ment:.oned conditions and has been directed to
take immediate steps to vacate the apartment:.

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director

of Plcmj & Urban elopment
B

el

ChJ.e of I.s_ ion Sexrvices

gzj:i/ forcement Officer ~
4ph Torre, Housing Inspector

iitia

»

. B s A

o e
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RECEIPT FOR CERJIFIED MAIL

N0 NSHRAN ¢ L vt #AGE ROVDEL
HOT FOR NTERNAT ONAL MA

See Reverse)

——— o e e+ —y

Sent to
,_..‘hm: Simaid .

sreetar 18 2nd. Fl. Apt. #3
19 Crescent,-St

Pg rélf and ZIP Cod 04102

Postage $

Certitied Foo

« U.S.G.P O. 1984-446-014

Speca Danvery Fee

festnict g Detwery Feo

Return Recept Shcwing
to whom and fate Delver~d
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTIONM SERVICES DIVISION

July 11, 1989

Arthur Simaid

2nd. Floor Apt. #3
19 Crescent Street
Portland, ME 04102

Re: 19 Crescent Street
Dear Mr. Simaid:

A recent inspection by Code Enforcement Officer Joseph Torres

of the _opg. F1. Ri. Apt. #3 Yo'r are now occupying found
that it does not meet the requirements .f Article V (Housing Cocde)
of the City of Portland Municipal Coa: and is hereby declared
unfit for human habitation.

The ___owner/agent + Wellesley Mortgage Co. has been
notified of the above mentioned conditions and has been directed to
take immediate steps to vacate the apartment. .

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
of Planmning & Urba_x’i Development

=

D sttreo—
e Enforcement Officer -
oseph Torres, Housing Inspector
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTIOM SERVICES DIVISION

July 11, 1989

e e maant bt W T e £ 7 WO

Cathy Graffham

2nd. Floor Right Apt. #3
19 Crescent Street
Portland, ME 04102

19 Crescent Street
Dear Ms. Graffham:

A recent inspection by Code Enforcement Officer  Joseph Torres
of the 7nd. Fleor Right Apt. #3 you are now occupying found
that it does not meet the requirements of Article V (Housing Code)
of the City of Portland Municipal Code and is hereby declared
unfit for human habitation.

The owner/agent

R - Jhas been
notified of the above mentioned conditions and L&as been directed to

take inmediate steps to vacate the apartment.

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
of Planning & Urban Develogment

\\ %i’
. Samue
(7 Chief of Insg ion ices )
Vbt SForreo

C Efiforcement Officer -
seph Torres, Housing Inspector
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